
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 11791924

Procuring Entity DEPARTMENT OF TOURISM

Title PROCUREMENT OF INTERNATIONAL AIRLINE TICKETS FOR BIRMINGHAM, UK ON FEB. 26 TO
MARCH 4, 2025 (OPAA)

Area of Delivery

Solicitation Number: 2025-02-0031

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Travel, Food, Lodging and
Entertainment Services

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 199,779.68 

Delivery Period:

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Clara Cortez Buscano
Administrative Assistant III
351 Sen. Gil Puyat Avenue
Makati City
Metro Manila
Philippines 1200
63-02-4595200

spyccb@yahoo.com

Status Active

Associated Components 2

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 21/02/2025

Last Updated / Time 21/02/2025 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 24/02/2025 09:00 AM

Description
 
TERMS OF SPECIFICATIONS

Airfare of the OPAA for the
Go Diving Show 2025 in United Kingdom
February 26 to March 5, 2025

Background

The Go Diving Show, a premier scuba diving exhibition, marks the start of the diving season with its annual events in
the United Kingdom and Australia. As a cornerstone event in the scuba diving community, it serves as a vibrant
platform for diving enthusiasts, industry professionals, and newcomers alike. This innovative trade and consumer
show, deeply rooted in the world of scuba diving, provides an unmatched opportunity for participants to immerse
themselves in the latest trends, technologies, and experiences the diving world has to offer.

Centered around the passion for underwater exploration, the Go Diving Show is meticulously designed and run by
seasoned divers. This ensures that every aspect of the show – from exhibitions to interactive sessions – resonates
with the core values and interests of the diving community. Whether it’s showcasing cutting-edge diving equipment,
offering insights into exotic diving destinations, or providing comprehensive educational resources, the show caters to
every facet of scuba diving. It’s a place where the thrill of underwater adventure meets the latest advancements in
diving technology.

In Australia, the dive show transforms into a spectacular event, drawing diving enthusiasts from across the globe.
Here, the essence of the diving exhibition is elevated, creating a dynamic and engaging environment. Attendees can
look forward to a series of interactive experiences, expert-led workshops, and networking opportunities that foster a
sense of unity and growth within the global diving community. The Go Diving Show in Australia not only serves as a
celebration of scuba diving but also as a pivotal gathering point for divers to share experiences, learn from one
another, and collectively advance the sport.

I. Scope and Services

Requirements shall provide the following:

Provision of round-trip international economy airfare and travel insurance for the following:

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


Passenger Details:

NAME: MR. CHARLES ADONIS C. USI
BIRTHDAY: FEBRUARY 16, 1992
CONTACT NO.: 09209531992
EMAIL: ccusi@tourism.gov.ph
MABUHAY MILES: 224076366

Flight Details:

FEBRUARY 26, 2025
AM FLIGHT ONWARDS
MANILA TO BIRMINGHAM, UNITED KINGDOM
–
MARCH 4, 2025
AM FLIGHT ONWARDS
BIRMINGHAM, UNITED KINGDOM TO MANILA

Note:
1. Must include checked-in luggage allowance of at least 30 kilos per pax and hand-carry baggage of at least 7 kilos
per pax.
2. Attached for reference are copies of the official passports of the DOT personnel.

II. Approved budget and mode of payment:

The approved total budget ONE HUNDRED NINETY-NINE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SEVENTY-NINE AND 68/100
PESOS ONLY (PHP 199,779.68) inclusive of all applicable taxes, roundtrip foreign airline tickets, travel insurance,
government procedure, and send bill arrangement.

III. Contact Details

JHORICA JHANE P. HERNANDEZ
Information Officer I
09672071640
jjphernandez@tourism.gov.ph

Noted By:

CZARINA ZARA-LOYOLA
Assistant Secretary
Office of Strategic Communications and Public Affairs
Other Information
NOTE:
• The winning bid shall be determined based on the proposal with the most advantageous financial package cost,
provided that the amount of the bid does not exceed the above total budget.

• Bidder must present the cost breakdown of the total bid.

ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS:

1. Current Mayor’s/Business Permit/BIR Certification of Registration (Individual)
2. PHILGEPs’ Registration Number or Certificate of Platinum Membership in lieu of Mayor’s Permit and PhilGEPs
Registration Number
3. Latest Annual Income Tax Return (For ABC’s above Php500K)
4. Business Tax Return (latest, monthly or quarterly for ABC’s above Php500K)
5. Original or certified true copy of duly notarized Omnibus Sworn Statement
6. DOT Accreditation Certificate (valid)

Kindly submit your quotations together with your eligibility requirements thru email on or before 24 FEBRUARY 2025
@ 09:00 a.m. (indicating the Solicitation Number and Title of the Project) addressed to: Ms. Clara C. Buscano, email
address: ccbuscano@tourism.gov.ph.
Late and unsigned quotations shall not be accepted.

NOTE: For Land Bank Payment Purposes:
Bank Name : ________________
Bank Account Number : ________________
Account Name : ________________
Other Bank has charges : ________________

Created by Clara Cortez Buscano

Date Created 20/02/2025

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2025  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

